At the above place 
and time the bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, it awarded, 
will be made by the Board as soon thereafter 
as practicable. The Board reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids.

A bond in the sum of Twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per 
formance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the amount

[...]

above place and time the bids will be publicly 
opened and read. The award of the contract, if 
awarded, will be made by the Board as soon there­
after as practicable. The Board reserves the 
right to reject any and all bids.

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be one hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($140,000) will be.required for the faith 
ful performance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the amount

[...]

ERING SEVEN (7) MOTOR DRIVEN COM­
BINATION CHEMICAL AND HOSE 
WAGONS.

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma­
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is one hundred and twenty (120) days.

The amount of security required is twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000).

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per wagon, 
or other unit of measure, by which the bids will 
be tested. The extension must be made and 
footed up, as the bids will be read from the

[...]

on

THURSDAY, JUNE 11, 1914.
Borough of Brooklyn.

1. FOR FU RN ISH IN G  AND DELIVERING 
BEEF AND FISH  TO PROSPECT PARK

2. FOR FU RN ISH IN G  AND DELIVERING 
FORAGE TO PROSPECT PARK.

The time allowed for the completion of these 
contracts will be one hundred and eighty-four 
(184) days each.

3. FOR FU RN ISH IN G  AND DELIVERING 
HUDSON RIVER ROAD GRAVEL IN  PARKS 
AND ON PARKWAYS IN TH E BOROUGH 
OF BROOKLYN.

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be twenty (20) days. «

The amount of security required on each con­